

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

4-21-1951

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)" (1951). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 86.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/86

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (aspen institute)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Alfred J. Swan, April 21, 1951, concert tour, concerts, chamber music, camaraderie, culture, Swarthmore, PA, quartet

Mr. Alfred J. Swan 519 Walnut Lane Swarthmore, Pennsylvania

Dear Friend:

Thank you for your card of April 12. I shall be glad to notify the people in Aspen of Dr. Sem Dresden's desire to lecture there and I shall suggest that they get in touch with his brother in case they find that some arrangements can be made.

I shall look forward to receiving the parts of your String Quartet.

I still think with great pleasure of my visit with you and your family and hope that we shall soon be meeting again.

With my kindest regards to you, Mrs. Swan and Alexi and also to the Van de Kamps,

Yours very cordially,

Henri Temianka

HT: jr